First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 1. Dist Punita Sub-Divn Punita (1) P.S. Punita (1) Year 2020 FIR No. 54/2020 Date 13/05/2020 Sections Sections 104 104 105/204 105/204 106/204	
First Information of a service block	evime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1 Dist Puntia Commation of a cognizable of	Ps Puntig(T) Year 2020 FIR No. 39/1000 Date
2 i) Act 1, l. c Sections 198/574,	P.S. Punity Type Year 2020 FIR No. 19 June 1208/3414 Pin Act Sections 1208/3414 Pin Act Time 15 45 hrs. Linkly - 15 45 hrs. Li
Sections	Time Time Is with
Diary Reference : Entry No	12/07/2020 Time 1 12 4 7 100
ccultence of Offence : Day Wedner	Date Of the CD No. Sty at the P.S.
compressived Date	Time
Type of Appropriation: Written / Oral William	Noona-OZHM Eun sal
5 Direction and Distance	ce from P.S. Hit. Punter (T) & Dryt Phinese
b) Address At Kath true reari	Type. Type. Type. Type. Type. The from P.S. Approx- 02 km East Side of h. Condin Puncie (T) to Dryt Puncie Condin Puncie (T) to Dryt Puncie Beat No. 1
	en the name of P.SX
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the 	n the name of P.Sk
a olainant / Intormant /	I street
a) Name	unenon Sarlen Menor Sarlen Mationality Indian Mily Town H. Fort - Sundian
b) Father's / Husband's Name.	d) Nationality Inclum
c) Date / Year of birth.	ulig Town H. fort - Junter
e) Address	ish full particulars
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused w	Brigay Subradhon of Chasepone, who no-17. Brigay Subradhon of Chasepone, who of Pilcher mation 90 th pregen notice of Pilcher mation 90 th pregen notice of
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Prijay Sutradkom of Charagen mando of Pilchen mation 10 th progen mando of Pinder (1) In Dunder (3) Ar pita Durte In Junie (1) In Dunder (3) Ar pita Durte A feet, hem keer heards the pourles (1) Are Bauges 1/10 - Ram Bauges of proper form, Bauges 1/10 - Ram Bauges of proper form, Bauges 1/10 - Ram Bauges of the production of Build keep maken 1/10 - Sandach keeps mader Branch (2) In Production And (7) Anistan
(U Bapy Sulfrankove of	Pilcher mation III some By Arpita Colle
and was man man	I he francis heards he know the
Men Rayer Rutte of Sandy	of bed, tem land Banger of preparation
Queli Q krishes Sarda	Bringe Will In Santach lamanninder
of familie (2) Mist familie (1)	Such (7) he Porte Anistan
most por her buyer the women	pay, By Juneles (1) the print firs no.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaina	Bright 10- Ram Bright of Maple of Maple of Bright Resident of Bright Resident of Sandy Hogginder of Sandy Hogginder of Sandy Hogginder of Sandy Hogginder of Sandy Of Anistan of Sandy Of S
	N
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach	separate sheet, if required):
Α.	A
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required	d) written Comparent thick, set as FIR is attacked him with.
The origin	as as FIR is ettacked him with.
how lean tren	all widow
	Officer-in-Charge
and the second second second	Purulia Town P.S.
13 Action taken. Since the above report reveals co	Purulia Town P.S. Description of the property
and the case and took up the investigation	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
registered the case and took op the investigation	(1) L on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly reco	orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
Caripanienos demant as	
	1 15
	12/1/200
it rates and a track of	Officer in-Charge
in the section that we have the	Officer in Charge Officer in Charge Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with
IN Bh It 14)	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with
the photos of the photos of	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with Name DECASIGN RANDHAYADHYAY
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with

VI.O. 1 OIIII NO. 27

Town Pour O/C, Purulia (T) PS, Dist- Purulia.

Ref: - Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 583 Dtd- 13.05.2020.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R.

Sir,

I SI Subrata Sarkar, of Purulia (T) PS do hereby lodged complaint against (1) Bapi Surradhar s/o Bijay Sutradhar of Chasa Para, Ward No- 17, PS-Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (2) Pilchu Mahato s/o-Lt. Nagen Mahato of Near Bishnu Club, Ward No- 17, PS- Purulia (I), Dist- Purulia, (3) Arpita Dutta w/o- Bamu Dutta of Sandesh Gali, Near Kali Mandir, PS- Purulia (I), Dist- Purulia, (4) Krishna Sardar Banerjee w/o- Rana Banerjee of Napit Para, Ps- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (5) Bisal Karmakar s/o- Santosh Karmakar of Napit Para, Near Durga Mandir, PS- Purulia (I), Dist- Purulia, (6) Sonali Majumdar D/o- Santu Majumdar of Namopara, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (7) Anirban Mukherjee s/o- not known and 4/5 unknown others, all are members of B.J.P. Youth Morcha. Today (13.05.2020) at about 14:35 hrs I have received a source information that the above noted persons are organized a protest at Rathtala More area under Purulia (T) PS with party flag and posters, on demand of (1) Returning of migrant labourers from other state, (2) Equal Ration distribution, (3) Three months electricity bill free. I informed O/C Purulia (T) PS about the matter and as per order of O/C Purulia (I) PS myself alongwith force left PS for the spot. Having reached at 14:45 hrs at the spot, it was observed that the above noted accused persons organized a protest on the above noted subject without any permission. I requested them not to violet the Govt. order during this pandemic situation of Covid-19. But they do not care my words, even they did not maintain social distance and as well as to break the lock down system. As per Govt. circular, the political programme irrespective of all political parties is restricted in this pandemic situation. Moreover all the persons were making and circulating false alarm or warning as to disaster or its severity or magnitude, leading to panic among people and as well as the society and give provocation to the people to break public peace or to commit other offence making conspiracy. They also disobeyed the Government Order regarding recent pandemic situation for attacking of Corona virus throughout the India as well as whole World.

As such they have violated section 188/504/120B/34 IPC & Section 51 in the National Disaster Management Act, 2005.

So I request you for starting a case and also for arranging its investigation.

Received an 13/05/2020 at 15-45hm and Sturbed fundia (T) As care no - 54/2020 dt 13/5/2020 Ms - 188/504/1208/34/120 Lianter 151 in 16 Wasjand Disaster Hearymon Act - 2005.

Officer-in-Charge Purulia Town P.S. Purulia Yours' faithfully.

81 Subrata Sarkar 810L1-Ganadra Sarkar

Ps. furale (2) pièt-Purele Nr 13/05/2011